by IFRS 15:C6.

[The expedient related to modifications can be applied from start of current period or start of earliest
comparative period presented].

IFRS 15:C8 For entities applying IFRS 15 on a cumulative catch-up basis in accordance with IFRS 15:C3(b), disclose:

(a) The amount by which each financial statement line item is affected in the current reporting period
by the application of this standard as compared to IAS 11, IAS 18 and reported interpretations that
were in effect before the change; and

(b) An explanation of the reasons for significant changes identified in C8(a).

139IFRS IN PRACTICE 2018 – IFRS 15 REVENUE FROM CONTRACTS WITH CUSTOMERS

Disclosures applicable only to entities not applying IFRS 15 on a fully retrospective basis

The Group has taken advantage of the relief in IFRS 15 to reflect the aggregate effect of all modifications that occur before
1 January 2018 [1 January 2017].

Had IFRS 15 not been adopted in the year to 31 December 2018 then it would have reported the following amounts by
applying IAS 18 Revenue, IAS 11 Construction Contracts and related Interpretations:

As reported on IFRS 15 basis
CU’000

Effect
CU’000

As would have been reported
CU’000

Revenue 175,278 14,215 189,493
Tax (2,782) (548) (2,234)
Contract assets/Accrued Income 367 149 516
Contract liabilities/Deferred Income (213) 23 (190)

140 IFRS IN PRACTICE 2018 – IFRS 15 REVENUE FROM CONTRACTS WITH CUSTOMERS

APPENDIX 2
COMPARISON OF IFRS 15 AND TOPIC 606
As mentioned in Section 1. ‘Introduction’, in IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and Topic 606, issued in
May 2014, the boards achieved their goal of reaching the same conclusions on all significant requirements for the accounting
for revenue from contracts with customers.

However, there are some minor differences in the standards as issued in May 2014:

(a) Collectability threshold

While under IFRS the term ‘probable’ means ‘more likely than not’, under US GAAP it means ‘likely’. Although there is a